

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3653 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Milind Vithal Chikhale And OthersPETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India, Thr. Secretary, Ministry Of ...RESPONDENT
Coal, New Delhi And Ors.

CHARUHAS B. DHARMADHIKARI for Petitioner
(FOR R 4 AND 5) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 23rd August, 2024

P.C. :

returnable date of notice is extended by 27/09/24

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)